





F-11 BATTERY BOX DETAILS

R FHARS e S i 4
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
1. 248B1-0603200 BATTERY BOX BOTTOM SECTION oo - B S 1
2. 248B1-0603100 BATTERY COVER --—-—-—- ——-- L 1
3. 248B1-0603300 , e U R T 2
4, GB882 PIN ROLL 5X25 -m-—sm=mmmmmrmeemmememeee {0 5X 25 4
5. 248B1-0304100 BATTERY =-—=—=— = oo oo o & HIth 1
6. GB91 COTTER PIN 2 X 16 PR S| 4
7. 248B1-0306200 BATTERY CONNECTING LINE--—-—-—-—-—-—- Hijihi% 2k 3
8. 248B1-0306203 CONNECTING LINE--—-—-—-—-—mmmrmmmem o e gL 3
9, 248B1-0306201 POSITIVE POLE GLUE CAP--—-=-=-—=-———— 1} JIX I 4
10. 248B1-0306202  NEGATIVE POLE GLUE CAP--—-—-—-——-———41 it I 1
11. 248B1-0306204  LINK COPPER MOVIE--—-—- - ERA 8
12, 248B1-0306300  POSITIVE POLE CONNECTING LINE---—-—--—--- IEARIE R 1
13. 248B1-0306400  NEGATIVE POLE CONNECTING LINE---—-—--—--- AN T Lk 1
14, 248B1-0306304  HEAT SHRINKS--—--—--—mrmmrmmrmmrm o m o m o m oo —-- AR 2
15. 248B1-0306503 POWER SOCKET--—-—-—-—- -—=-F Y547 JoE 1
16. 248B1-0305600  CHARGER --—-—-—-—-r—mrmmrmrmo e oo e HLAY 1
17. GB6170 NUT, HEX 4MM--—-—-—-—- -—--ZRF M4 2
18. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING 4.2 X 13--—-=-—-—-—-—-—-- [ KrIB4] ST4.2X 13 6

@




F-12 TURN SIGNAL, RR

Fg BT TR i AN %
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 248B1-0402306 DOS SHELL, L. RR. BLINKER —-—-—-m-—-—-—-- Ja e AT 5 5 1
2. 248B1-0402406 DOS SHEIL, R. RR. BLINKER = --—-——- - —-- Ja A kT 5 5 1
3. 248B1-0402304 LENS, RR.BLINKER  -—-—-—-—-——-—-—-—-—-- Jiri e ) KT R 2
4, 248B1-0402301 BULB, BLINKER --—-—-—-—-—— oo — o —-- e AT i 2
5. 248B1-0402307 SOCKET COMP., BLINKER = --—-—-—rmeemmem— - 2f] 54 JHE 2
6. 248B1-0403200 BRACKET, TAILLIGHT--—-—-—-=-=-—-—-—-—-- ST S B 1
7. GB6187 NUT, SPECIAL, 10MM--—- i B IERE M10 2
8. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2X 10 HUEE] ST4. 2X 10 3
9. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2X 10 F BU24ET ST3. 2X 10 2




F-13 TAIL LIGHT

F5 TS T TR AN
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
1. 248B1-0403106 DOS SHELL, TAILLIGHT --—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-- LT 5% 1
2. 248B1-0403104 LENS, TAILLIGHT--—-—--—-- -—--JBAE 1
3. 248B1-0403107 SOCKET COMP. , TATLLIGHT--=-—=-—-=-——-———— AT 2 & i )& 1
4, 248B1-0403101 BULB, TAILLIGHT--—-—--—-- -—-EATIT Y 1
5. GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2X 13 --=--—mmmmmmeme—-—=- F B2 K] ST4. 2X 13 2




F-14

WIRE HARNESS

18—

R ZRS ZE TR 1 PN
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 248B1-0306100 HARNESS, WIRE--—=-=-msrm-m = mm e 2R 1
2. 248B1-0305100 CONTROLLER--~- N L 1
3. 248B1-0305200 TRANSFORM TMPLEMENT  --—-—-=-—-—-r—mmmm- i 1
4. 248B1-0306500 CHARGE SOCKER ---=r-mmsmrmmsemmmm s o m oo FEHLZ 1
5. 248B1-0305700 COMP. , GUARD AGAINST THEFT IMPLEMENT -5 ¥ 8840 & 1
6. 248B1-0305701 GUARD AGAINST THEFT IMPLEMENT ---—--=--—--- B s 2 1
7. 248B1-0305702 REMOTE————— -—- ——-—-—- PR A 1
8. 248B1-0305800 DISCONNECT SWITCH ---—-=-==—=—mmmmmmem 28 5 G 50 1
9. 248B1-0307000 KEY, SET--rmsrmremmemmmm o e e e el 1
10, 248B1-0307200 KEY, ELECTRIC DOOR LOCK--=-=-=--—-=--——-—-H1 | ] 4} 1
11. 248B1-0307201 COVER, KEY, --—-—- B 5 1
12, 248B1-0307100  KEY --—-—r—-m-m-—- FHRL 2
13, 248B1-0307500 KEY, BATTERY LOCK--—=====-==-=--—-r—mmmm—— 1 1
14, 248B1-0307400  KEY, SEAT LOCK --—-—--mmrmmrmmrm e s — JAE FAE 1
15, 248B1-0307401 HOLDER, LOCK CABLE---==-mmrmrmmmmmmem - o - 2 57 A 1
16. 248B1-0307403  WASHER, LOCK --—- - ] 2
17. 248B1-0307402  SPRING, LOCK KEY---- B 2
18, 248B1-0306101 BAND, WIRE =-=s-mrmmemmom s e e e fLar 1




F-14

18—

MAIN WIRE HARNESS—CABLE ASSEMBLY

30

I E 4T T
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

19. 248B1-0303000 HORN  ASSY-rmmmmmmmmmemmem o o o 1 I\ 1
20, 248B1-0305500 RELAY COMP. BLINKER -=-—-—=—=—mmmmmemeee [R] Sl 1
21. 248B1-0305501 SUSPENSION, BLINKER RELAY =~ —-—-—-—— [RS8 I 1
22. GB818 SCREW, PAN, 5X 16 -==-—-mr-mrmmmm s e o o FESKUBET M5X 16 4
23. GB6177 NUT, FLANGE, M5 == = = - oo Y22 W RE )5 4
24. GB6170 NUT, HEX, 4MM =-=mmmmmm s - - oo PERE M4 2
25. GB818 SCREW, PAN, 4 X 16 =-=-r=sr=sr—rmrmem oo HESKIRET M4X 16 2
26. GBS819 SCREW, U-LOCK FLAT 6X 12 UUSRIRET M6 X 12 2
27. GB818 SCREW, PAN, 3X 25 --—--mmmeemmr e oo — - T IMEET M3 X 25 4
28. GB5287 WASHER, PLAIN, 3MM--—- === e - — - — - SR 3MM 4
29. GB6170 NUT, HEX, 3MM =rmmmmmmm = oo PERE M3 4
30. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 6X 12 --—-m-— = — e LA M6 X 12 1




[F=1l5

FRAME BODY

I EH T f
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 248B1-0501000 BODY COMP. , FRAME--—- 2 1
2. 248B1-0803100 SWINGARM ASSY.,RR -- Ja X 1
3. 248B1-0502100 STAND COMP. , MAIN--—- rh 3 1
4, 248B1-0502205 SPRING, MAIN STAND -- BREE S 1
5. 248B1-0502204 RUBBER, STAND STOPPER-- rh S 1
6. 248B1-0503100 BAR COMP., SIDE STAND FLPE 1
7. 248B1-0503201 SPRING, SIDE STAND -- B 1
8. 248B1-0801100 REAR SUSPENSION ---- S IR 2
9. 248B1-0602502 RIGHT PROTECTING COVER H 1 XA 1
10, 248B1-1203201 PIN SPROCKET -- A 1
11, 248B1-1302100  REAR SHELF--—-—-—-—-—- -—-JE e 1
12, 248B1-0502201 COLLAR, MATN STAND -- R 2
13. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 10X 25-- VL 2LIERE M10X 25 2
14, 248B1-0307402  SEAT LOCK COMP--—--- A R R 1
15, 248B1-1203100 SPROCKET, FINAL DRIVE B 1
164 248B1-1201100  CHAIN, DRIVE--—-—-—-—-—- S 1
17, 248B1-1201202  CHAIN LOCK--—-—-—-—-—- -—-8l 1
18, 248B1-1201201 CHAIN JOINT--—-—-—-—-—- - R 1
19, 248B1-1201203  CHAIN PIN--—-—-—-—-—- -—-- R 1




F-15 FRAME BODY

52=] ZHRE FF TR 5 PN 3
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

20, 248B1-1204200  RIGHT CRANK--—- A1 A 1
21, 248B1-1204100  LEFT CRANK---- e T 1
22, 248B1-0504200 LEFT FOOT REST o g 1
23. 248B1-0504300  RIGHT FOOT REST e 1
24, 248B1-0505100  BE HIT BY AN AXIS rh ) 1
25. 248B1-0505303 RACE, STEERING RIGHT CONE YEEE]C] 1
26. 248B1-0505305 LEFT RACE, STEERING LEFT CONE--—--—--—--=-- JE 1 P 1
27. 248B1-0505304  NUT, STEERING STEM --—--—--—-—-—- BB IR R) 1
28, 248B1-0505301 L. BALL SET, STEEL---- JrER4E 1
29, 248B1-0505302 R. BALL SET, STEEL--—- A ERZE 1
30. 248B1-0803208 OIL SEAL--—- MEEa) 2
31. 248B1-0803207  BEARING, RADIAL BALL--—- B 1
32. 248B1-0803209 INNER SPRING S 2
33. 248B1-0803203  BOLT, SWINGARM PIOVT -- R 1
34. GB6187 NUT, SPECTAL, 10MM--—- B IERE M10 3
35. GB70 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW--—-—-—-—--- S FEEAE M6 X 12 2
36. GB96 WASHER, PLAIN, 6MM--—- SEE GMM 2
37, 248B1-0503203  PIVOT - PR 1
38. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 6X 12 =-—-= === —wmermeememmm 2 22 A )G X 12 5

@




F=15 FRAME BODY

FF5 AT TR oI %4
NO. Part NO. Description QTY
39. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 6X 16 ========—srmemmmememeei2 2% 242 16X 16 3
40, GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 8 X 35 --—-====—m—mrmmmmemm——y . 22 2 M8 X 35 2
41. GB5789 BOLT, FLANGE, 10X 40-- 1EEIERE M10X 40 2
42. GBSI8 SCREW, PAN, 63X 12 =-m=mnmmmmmrrmeemeememeeeecfit SLBRET MG X 12 2




F16 REAR CARGO BOX

FE o EHRE 4T A4
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 248B1-0604600 BACKREST e W 1
2. 248B1-0604402 DECORATE LIGHT PIECE, R --=-=s=wrmmmermees AT P 1
3. 248B1-0604403 TIN PLATE-——--- - - RN 2
4, 248B1-0604100 CARGO BOX TOP COVER——— -=-—-mrmmermmmemes FAA bt 1
5. 248B1-0604502 CLASP AXES--=--=-—-—- ikl 2
6. 248B1-0604200 REAR BOX BOTTOM SECTION --—-—-—-——— R4 N i 1
7. 248B1-0308103 LOCK CLASP---=--=-=-~- B4 1
8. 248B1-0308100 REAR BOX LOCK --—==mmmmmm oo R A A 1
9. 248B1-0308200 KEY, REAR BOX--=-=-=srmmmms o w oo R A A 2
10, 248B1-0604401  DECORATIVE LIGHT-——-———-- E—— BT 1
11, 248B1-0308105  LOCK TONGUE -r-msr—msmmmmsrm oo e B 1
12, GB818 SCREW, PAN, 3 X 4=-===-—==-—=memmmemermeme S L RET M3 X4 2
13, GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 3. 0X 10 FIBRET ST3.0X 10 8
14, GB845 SCREW, TAPPING, 4. 2X 10 HBURET ST4.2X 10 6




F=17

LOGOS & APPLIQUES

R RS ATk LS
NO. Part NO. Description QTY

1. 248B1-1402300 LABEL, LOGO  --—-—-—rmmem oo mme—m o= T LG AR 2
2. 248B1-1402100 LABEL, REAR FATRINNGS————————— - PR AL 4
3. 248B1-1402808 LABEL, WARNING [ --—-—-=—-—-— - —-ABCR I ] 1
4, 248B1-1402809 LABEL, WARNING [ --—-=-=-—-—- ==L ] 1
5. 248B1-1402810 LABEL, WARNING [[[--—-=-—-=-—-—-———- - e 111 1






